

WE ARE HIRING

PRWD is seeking two Summer Interns to assist with water quality monitoring of the Lakes and Streams surrounding Detroit Lakes, Minnesota.

Open Position:

Seasonal Water Resource Technician Internship

Detroit Lakes, MN Summer 2025

(No Training Required)

Cover Letters, Resume, and PRWD Job Application must be submitted to prwdmonitor@arvig.net or mailed to:
Pelican River Watershed District
211 Holmes Street West, Suite 201
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

Applications will close: March 14, 2025

To learn more scan the codes below or contact us at:





email: prwdmonitor@arvig.net

> phone: (218) 846-0436



Seasonal Water Resource Technician Internship

Why Us?

What You'll Learn/Experience

- Competitive Wages
- College Credit
- No training required. We will train you.
- Flexible start and end dates.
 (mid May to late August)
- Full Time (40 hrs/week)
- Opportunities to work with other local entities (City of Detroit Lakes, area Schools, MN DNR, USFWS)

- Collection of lake and stream water quality samples using various sampling tools.
- Operation and maintenance of monitoring equipment.
- Data collection for various research projects.
- Field inspection and inventory methods for shorelines using GIS equipment.
- Aquatic Vegetation Survey Methods.
- Outreach and Education programming.

Minimum Qualifications

- Current enrollment in a bachelor or graduate degree program in biology, hydrology, geology, environmental science, ecology, or other natural resources related field (preference given to students returning to school in the fall of 2025.
- Ability to walk on uneven terrain & lift up to 50 pounds.
- Ability to work in inclement weather.
- Ability to drive a boat/motor and trailer.
- Valid driver's license with means of transportation for business if necessary.
 Proof of insurance is required.
- Computer proficiency in Microsoft Office.
- Highly organized and detail oriented
- Effective communication skills, both oral and written.
- Basic understanding of aquatic ecology, limnology and hydrology.

Interviews will begin: February 1, 2025

Cover Letters, Resume, and PRWD Job Application must be submitted to comparties.com prwdmonitor@arvig.net or mailed to: Pelican River Watershed District, 211 Holmes Street West, Suite 201, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501